The maximum amount that can be charged on each bond funded loan as an origination fee is
limited to one percent (1%) irrespective of the party that is providing funds to pay such
origination fee. In addition, the maximum amount a lender may charge in lender fees will be
limited to one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600), irrespective of the party that is providing
funds to pay such origination fee.

34. If a Subject Property is sold or the loan secured by a First Mortgage related to a Subject Property
is refinanced or foreclosed upon, the loan secured by the Second Mortgage is immediately due